## La Opala RG Limited



Date: 1<sup>St</sup> October, 2020

To The Secretary Listing Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, 27<sup>th</sup> Floor <u>Mumbai – 400 001</u> Scrip Code : 526947

The Secretary Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) <u>Mumbai - 400 051</u> Scrip Symbol : LAOPALA

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 6 and Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for appointment of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company

Pursuant to Regulation 6 and Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that Ms. Kanchan Pandey Jaiswal (ICSI Membership No. A38107), has been appointed as Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the Company w.e.f 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2020.

Name	Ms. Kanchan Pandey Jaiswal
Designation	Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Date of Appointment	1 <sup>st</sup> October, 2020
Contact No.	7604088814
Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Appointment
Brief Profile (in case of appointment)	Ms. Kanchan Pandey Jaiswal is an Associate Member of Institute of Company Secretaries of India (ICSI Membership No. A38107) Law Graduate (LLB) having 8 years of working exposure on secretarial and Legal matter.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

IN OPAL

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **La Opala RG Limited** 

(Ajit Jhunjhunwala) Managing Director

IN OPAL



SOLITAIRE

CRYSTAL

Chitrakoot 10th Floor 230A AJC Bose Road Kolkata 700 020 India T +91 76040 88814/5/6/7 F +91 33 2287 0284 E info@laopala.in www.laopala.in CIN-L26101WB1987PLC042512